

DAYTONA STATE COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING NOTICE

(posted 4/19/21, updated 5/4/21)

The Daytona State College District Board of Trustees announces their regularly scheduled meeting.

DATE: Thursday, May 13, 2021

TIME: 1:00 p.m. Board Workshop

2:00 p.m. Board of Trustees Meeting

PLACE: Daytona State College

Wetherell Center (Bldg. 100), Board Room (Room 402L)

1200 W. International Speedway Blvd.

Daytona Beach, Florida

PURPOSE General business of the Daytona State College District Board of Trustees.

The Board will also consider for first reading College Policies Section 5-6.

Please visit www.daytonastate.edu for meeting notices, agendas, minutes, and audio. For additional information contact the Corporate Secretary to the Board of Trustees, Post Office Box 2811, Daytona Beach, Florida 32120-2811, (386) 506-3200.